1/22
Megabreak 2500 circuit breakers
(with configurable protection unit)
and trip-free switches
Technical data sheet: IDP001941EN-01		  Created: 07/11/2025
	       Cat.Nos:
see relative tables part.2
BTicino S. p. A.
Viale Borri 231 - 21100 VARESE - ITALIA
  1. USE
Megabreak air circuit breakers offer optimal solutions to answer protection requirements on the origin of the low voltage electrical installation (IEC/EN
60364-1) up to 6300 A. Their electric and mechanical robustness, in addition to breaking capacity and chances of accessorising, are perfectly suited for
these requirements.
Megabreak offers a series of trip-free switches (I series) also, with high performances of insulation, robustness, closing and withstand capability.
Both series are furthermore developed for increase continuity service looking at the plant energy efficiency and in respect of “green aspects” (see part
10. Conformity).
  2. RANGE
2.1	  Megabreak circuit breakers up to 2500 A fixed version with configurable protection unit
50 kA 65 kA 100 kA
In (A) 3P 4P 3P 4P 3P 4P
630 T813A630 T814A630 T813H630 T814H630 T813L630 T814L630
800 T813A800 T814A800 T813H800 T814H800 T813L800 T814L800
1000 T813A1000 T814A1000 T813H1000 T814H1000 T813L1000 T814L1000
1250 T813A1250 T814A1250 T813H1250 T814H1250 T813L1250 T814L1250
1600 T813A1600 T814A1600 T813H1600 T814H1600 T813L1600 T814L1600
2000 T813A2000 T814A2000 T813H2000 T814H2000 T813L2000 T814L2000
2500 T813A2500 T814A2500 T813H2500 T814H2500 T813L2500 T814L2500
2.2	  Megabreak circuit breakers up to 2500 A draw-out version with configurable protection unit
50 kA 65 kA 100 kA
In (A) 3P 4P 3P 4P 3P 4P
630 T813AE630 T814AE630 T813HE630 T814HE630 T813LE630 T814LE630
800 T813AE800 T814AE800 T813HE800 T814HE800 T813LE800 T814LE800
1000 T813AE1000 T814AE1000 T813HE1000 T814HE1000 T813LE1000 T814LE1000
1250 T813AE1250 T814AE1250 T813HE1250 T814H1250 T813LE1250 T814LE1250
1600 T813AE1600 T814AE1600 T813HE1600 T814HE1600 T813LE1600 T814LE1600
2000 T813AE2000 T814AE2000 T813HE2000 T814HE2000 T813LE2000 T814LE2000
2500 T813AE2500 T814AE2500 T813HE2500 T814HE2500 T813LE2500 T814LE2500
2.3	  Megabreak trip-free switches up to 2500 A fixed/draw-out version
Fixed version Draw-out version
In (A) 3P 4P 3P 4P
1250  T813M1250 T814M1250 T813ME1250 T814ME1250
1600 T813M1600 T814M1600 T813ME1600 T814ME1600
2000 T813M2000 T814M2000 T813ME2000 T814ME2000
2500 T813M2500 T814M2500 T813ME2500 T814ME2500
CONTENT	 Page
  1. Use  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      1
  2. Range . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    1
  3. Technical characteristics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2

35
40
Ø11
70
14/22
Megabreak 2500 circuit breakers
(with configurable protection unit)
and trip-free switches
Technical data sheet: IDP001941EN-01		  Created: 07/11/2025
CONTENT
	       Cat.Nos:
see relative tables part.2
 7. EQUIPMENTS AND ACCESSORIES (continued)
     7.2  Control auxiliaries
- Shunt trip: when energised the circuit breaker will be tripped.
24 V A/=					      Cat.No M8T024C
48 V A/=					      Cat.No M8T048C
110 ÷ 130 V A/=				     Cat.No M8T110C
220 ÷ 250 V A/=				     Cat.No M8T230C
415 ÷ 480 VA				       Cat.No M8T415
Rated operating
voltage (Uc) (V)
A: 24 - 48 - 110 ÷ 130 - 220 ÷ 250 - 415 ÷ 480
=: 24 - 48 - 110 ÷ 130 - 220 ÷ 250
Voltage range(*)
(% Uc) 70 ÷ 110
Pick-up
consumption
(W / VA)
500/500
Pick-up time (ms) 180
Hold consumption
(W / VA) 5/5
Minimum opening
time (ms) 30
Insulation voltage
(kV) 2.5
(*) The minimum voltage range % is referred to the  rated voltage
minimum value and the maximum voltage range % is referred to the
rated voltage maximum value.
- Undervoltage releases: device trips when coil is de-energised.
24 V A/=					     Cat.No M8M024C
48 V A/=					     Cat.No M8M048C
110 ÷ 130 V A/=				    Cat.No M8M110C
220 ÷ 250 V A/=				    Cat.No M8M230C
415 ÷ 440 VA				      Cat.No M8M415
Rated operating
voltage (Uc) (V)
A: 24 - 48 - 110 ÷ 130 - 220 ÷ 250 - 415 ÷ 480
=: 24 - 48 - 110 ÷ 130 - 220 ÷ 250
Voltage range(*)
(% Uc) 85 ÷ 110
Pick-up
consumption
(W / VA)
500/500
Pick-up time (ms) 180
Hold consumption
(W / VA) 5/5
Minimum opening
time (ms) 60
Insulation voltage
(kV) 2.5
(*) The minimum voltage range % is referred to the  rated voltage
minimum value and the maximum voltage range % is referred to the
rated voltage maximum value.
- Modules for delayed tripping, to be used with undervoltage
releases.
110 V A/=			                  Cat.No M8MR110C
230 V A/=			                  Cat.No M8MR230C
Rated operating
voltage (Uc) (V)
A: 110 or 230
=: 110 or 230
Voltage range
(% Uc) 85 to 110
Pick-up
consumption
(W / VA)
16.5 (@110 V)/34.5 (@230 V)
Time delay (s) 1(1)
Hold consumption
(W / VA) 5 (@110 V)/10 (@230 V)
Opening threshold 0.3 to 0.75 x Un
Closing threshold 0.85 x Un
Operating
temperature (°C) -10 to +55
(1) It is possible to connect up to 3 modules - 1s of delay for each module
installed.
- Closing coils: to enable remote closing of the circuit breaker if the
closing spring is charged.
24 V A/=					      Cat.No M8C024C
48 V A/=					      Cat.No M8C048C
110 ÷ 130 V A/=				     Cat.No M8C110C
220 ÷ 250 V A/=				     Cat.No M8C230C
415 ÷ 480 V A				       Cat.No M8C415
Rated operating
voltage (Uc) (V)
A: 24 - 48 - 110 ÷ 130 - 220 ÷ 250 - 415 ÷ 480
=: 24 - 48 - 110 ÷ 130 - 220 ÷ 250
Voltage range(*)
(% Uc) 85 ÷ 110
Pick-up
consumption
(W / VA)
500/500
Pick-up time (ms) 180
Hold consumption
(W / VA) 5/5
Maximum closing
time (ms) 30
Insulation voltage
(kV) 2.5
(*) The minimum voltage range % is referred to the  rated voltage
minimum value and the maximum voltage range % is referred to the
rated voltage maximum value.
- Motor operators connect to a release coil (UVR or trip on
energising) and a closing coil.
24 V A/=				                   Cat.No M8MT024C
48 V A/=				                   Cat.No M8MT048C
110 ÷ 130 V A/=			                  Cat.No M8MT110C
220 ÷ 250 V A/=			                  Cat.No M8MT230C
415 ÷ 440 V A			                    Cat.No M8MT415
480 V A/=			                    Cat.No M8MT480
15/22
Megabreak 2500 circuit breakers
(with configurable protection unit)
and trip-free switches